issuance and allotment of convertible warrants by way of preferential issue on a private 

placement basis.  

In this regard, kindly note that the Board of Directors, at its meeting held today, i.e., 

Thursday, February 26, 2026, has, pursuant to the receipt of Rs. 6,67,06,500/- (Rupees 

Six Crore Sixty-Seven Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Only), being 25% of the aggregate 

consideration payable towards subscription of the warrants by all allottees, considered and 

approved the allotment of 8,40,000 (Eight Lakhs Forty Thousand) convertible warrants to 

persons belonging to the Non-Promoter Category as detailed in “Annexure-A”.  

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, read along with 

SEBI Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024, are

[...]

institutions placement, 

preferential allotment etc.)  

Preferential Issue on private placement basis 

3 Total number of securities 

proposed to be issued or the 

total amount for which the 

securities will be issued 

(approximately)  

8,40,000 (Eight Lakh Forty Thousand Only) 

Convertible Warrants into equity shares 

In case of preferential issue, the listed entity shall disclose the following additional details 

to the stock exchange(s):  

A Number of Proposed 

Allottee(s)  

4 (Four) 

B Names of the Proposed